AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $24,999.00 

WHEREAS, the Village of Willowbrook (the “Village”) was previously awarded a certain 

Grant from the State of Illinois through the Illinois Law Enforcement Training and Standards 

Board (“ILETSB”) in which the Village received Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-

Nine and 00/100ths Dollars ($24,999.00) for the expansion and support of  National Integral 

Ballistics Information Network (“NIBIN”) and other ballistic technology equipment for ballistic 

training; and  

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities of the Village of Willowbrook have determined that

[...]

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, that the one (1) year service purchase agreement 

from Evidence IQ, Inc. for ballistics data through the EIQ software service with licenses, 

equipment, training and support (Ballistics IQ – ILETSB Grant Funding Bundle) at a total cost not 

to exceed Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine and 00/100ths Dollars ($24,999.00), 

for the one (1) year period, and attached hereto as Exhibit “A” , is accepted and approved.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Mayor is hereby directed and authorized 

to execute said purchase agreement on behalf of the Village.  

1281099.1 2